CERTIFICATE OF ABANDONMENT OF LACEY TROWELL ROAD

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 32-7-2 that the Board of Commissioners of Effingham County, at its regularly scheduled meeting on May 17, 2022, declared this county road system, described below to be abandoned.

All that tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the 11th G.M. District, Effingham County Georgia consisting of a road presently know as Lacey Trowell designated as County Road# 328 lying in the unincorporated areas of Effingham County.

A vicinity map of said abandoned road of the county road system is attached hereto as "Exhibit A" which is hereby incorporated into and made part of this certification.

The said Board of Commissioners of Effingham County, Georgia, prior to declaring said road abandoned, determined that said road served no substantial public purpose, and that its abandonment is in the best public interest.

This day of May, 2	022
	Wesley M. Cowbitt
	Wesley M. Corbitt Chairman
ATTEST:	
Stephanie D. Johnson County Clerk	